The key operating and financial data for the six years is tabulated as follows:

ASSETS EMPLOYED

Property, plant and equipment

Intangible assets

Investment properties-at cost

Long-term investments- subsidiaries
Long-term loans and deposits

Deferred assets

Non-current assets classified as held for sale
Net current assets

Total assets employed

FINANCED BY

Issued, subscribed and paid-up capital
Reserves and unappropriated profit
Shareholder’s equity

Surplus on revaluation of fixed assets
Long-term and deferred liabilities

Total capital employed

Turnover

Profit before tax

Profit after tax

Profit after tax as % of turnover

Profit after tax as % of capital employed
Dividends

Cash (%)

Stock (%)

2019 2018 2017

(Re-stated)

2,879,439
164,913
2,458,041
1,686,186
7,666

1,235,640
207,732
2,460,614
1,486,186
1,791

443
600,278
4,636,991
10,629,675

1,714,141
189,068
2,456,565
1,686,186
7,548

7,470,720
14,666,965

6,337,546
12,391,054

1,847,177
9,893,014
11,740,191
574,331
76,532
12,391,064
12,675,110
3,233,223
3,049,164

1,639,314
8,385,533
9,924,847
443,511
261,317
10,629,675
10, Fe8, 151
2,874,933
2,638,745

2,124,253
11,342,852
13,467,105

1,050,800

149,060
14,666,965
14,537,198

2,830,180

2,641,946

18.17
18.01

25.50
24.61

24.54
24.82
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2016

808,692
69,885
2,483,919
2,636,202
1,949

2,984,954
8,985,601

1,227,523
6,952,694
8,180,217

296,961

508,423
8,985,601
9,561,490
2,520,295
2,089,388

21.86
23.25

50
24

2015

687,332
30,642
2,491,318
519,091
2,044

1,627 051
5,657,478

868,407
3,689,268
4,547,675

296,961

(12,842
5,657,478
7,582,470
1,767,664
1,405,413

18.54
25.28

20
20

2014

558,306
33,672
2,393,277
359,900
2,100

715,954
4,063,109

613,148
2,530,916
3,144,064

168,163

750,882
4,063,109
6,071,823

958,120

753,225

12.41
18.54

NIL
40



