The key operating and financial data for the six years is tabulated as follows:

ASSETS EMPLOYED	2019	2018	2017 (Re-stated)	2016	2015	2014
Property, plant and equipment Intangible assets Investment properties-at cost Long-term investments- subsidiaries Long-term loans and deposits Deferred assets Non-current assets classified as held for sale Net current assets Total assets employed	2,879,439 164,913 2,458,041 1,686,186 7,666 7,470,720 14,666,965	1,714,141 189,068 2,456,565 1,686,186 7,548 6,337,546 12,391,054	1,235,640 207,732 2,460,614 1,486,186 1,791 443 600,278 4,636,991 10,629,675	808,692 69,885 2,483,919 2,636,202 1,949 2,984,954 8,985,601	687,332 30,642 2,491,318 519,091 2,044 1,827,051 5,557,478	558,306 33,572 2,393,277 359,900 2,100 715,954 4,063,109
FINANCED BY						
Issued, subscribed and paid-up capital Reserves and unappropriated profit Shareholder's equity Surplus on revaluation of fixed assets Long-term and deferred liabilities Total capital employed Turnover Profit before tax Profit after tax	2,124,253 11,342,852 13,467,105 1,050,800 149,060 14,666,965 14,537,198 2,830,180 2,641,946	1,847,177 9,893,014 11,740,191 574,331 76,532 12,391,054 12,675,110 3,233,223 3,049,164	1,539,314 8,385,533 9,924,847 443,511 261,317 10,629,675 10,753,751 2,874,933 2,638,745	1,227,523 6,952,694 8,180,217 296,961 508,423 8,985,601 9,561,490 2,520,295 2,089,388	858,407 3,689,268 4,547,675 296,961 712,842 5,557,478 7,582,470 1,767,664 1,405,413	613,148 2,530,916 3,144,064 168,163 750,882 4,063,109 6,071,823 958,120 753,225
Profit after tax as % of turnover Profit after tax as % of capital employed	18.17 18.01	25.50 24.61	24.54 24.82	21.85 23.25	18.54 25.29	12.41 18.54
Dividends Cash (%) Stock (%)	25 NIL	50 15	100 30	50 24	20 20	NIL 40